
Bid Summary
Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

Herndon-Barstow Elementary High Intensity Activated Crosswalk (HAWK) Bid Opening: 1/16/2025
24-17-C Award Date: 2/25/2025

State Project #: ATPL-5942(321)

Bidders Avison Construction, Inc. American Paving Co.
1 Subcontractors Subcontractors
2 T&T Pavement Markings and Products AWP Safety

C3 ELECTRIC INC T&T Pavement Markings and Products
C3 ELECTRIC INC

ITEM NO. QUANTITY
UNIT OF 

MEASURE
   ITEM DESCRIPTION

ITEM PRICE
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

1 20,000 $ Supplement Work For Price Index Fluctuations $1.00 $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00

2 1 LS Traffic Control System $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00

3 2 EA Construction Project Funding Sign $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,700.00 $3,400.00

4 1 LS Job Site Management $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $106,000.00 $106,000.00

5 1 LS Prepare And Implement Water Pollution Control Plan $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

6 29 SY Remove And Dispose Concrete ADA Ramp $30.00 $870.00 $50.00 $1,450.00 $22.00 $638.00

7 18 SY Remove And Dispose Concrete Walkway $30.00 $540.00 $55.00 $990.00 $35.00 $630.00

8 297 LF Remove And Dispose Concrete Curb $20.00 $5,940.00 $10.00 $2,970.00 $4.25 $1,262.25

9 51 LF Remove And Dispose Concrete Curb And Gutter $20.00 $1,020.00 $20.00 $1,020.00 $9.00 $459.00

10 86 SY Remove And Dispose Stamped Concrete $30.00 $2,580.00 $45.00 $3,870.00 $13.00 $1,118.00

11 316 SF Remove And Dispose Concrete Sidewalk $30.00 $9,480.00 $12.00 $3,792.00 $3.00 $948.00

12 6 EA Remove And Dispose Sign And Post $500.00 $3,000.00 $100.00 $600.00 $90.00 $540.00

13 7 EA Remove And Dispose Channelizers $50.00 $350.00 $50.00 $350.00 $90.00 $630.00

14 1 LS Remove And Dispose Retroreflective Markers $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $200.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

15 1 LS Clearing And Grubbing $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $52,000.00 $52,000.00

16 163 CY Roadway Excavation - Final Pay Item $60.00 $9,780.00 $155.00 $25,265.00 $300.00 $48,900.00

17 1 LS Finishing Roadway $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

18 30 CY Class II Aggregate Base - Final Pay Item $100.00 $3,000.00 $270.00 $8,100.00 $300.00 $9,000.00

19 1 TON Fog Seal $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00

20 1,540 SY Cold Plane Asphalt $10.00 $15,400.00 $12.00 $18,480.00 $10.00 $15,400.00

21 288 TON Hot Mix Asphalt - 1/2" (Type A) $200.00 $57,600.00 $200.00 $57,600.00 $340.00 $97,920.00

22 1 TON Minor HMA (3/8'') (Type E Dike) $300.00 $300.00 $500.00 $500.00 $700.00 $700.00

23 365 LF Place HMA 7 Inch Thick x 1 Foot Wide Plug $20.00 $7,300.00 $30.00 $10,950.00 $25.00 $9,125.00

24 37 LF Place HMA Dike (Type E) $15.00 $555.00 $80.00 $2,960.00 $70.00 $2,590.00

25 1 TON Tack Coat $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00

26 3 EA Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Lid to Grade $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,250.00 $3,750.00

27 151 SY Concrete ADA Ramp, Sidewalk, Walkway, Electrical Pad (Minor Concrete)$115.00 $17,365.00 $140.00 $21,140.00 $100.00 $15,100.00

28 342 LF Concrete Median Island Curb (Minor Concrete) $50.00 $17,100.00 $52.00 $17,784.00 $44.00 $15,048.00

29 120 LF Concrete Curb And Gutter (Minor Concrete) $65.00 $7,800.00 $83.00 $9,960.00 $67.00 $8,040.00

30 102 SF Detectable Warning Device $40.00 $4,080.00 $47.00 $4,794.00 $50.00 $5,100.00

31 113 SY Stamped Concrete (Median) $200.00 $22,600.00 $139.00 $15,707.00 $135.00 $15,255.00

32 16 EA Install Sign And Post $700.00 $11,200.00 $700.00 $11,200.00 $500.00 $8,000.00

33 7 EA Install New Channelizers $100.00 $700.00 $250.00 $1,750.00 $160.00 $1,120.00

34 88 EA Retroreflective Pavement Marker (Type H) $10.00 $880.00 $14.00 $1,232.00 $9.00 $792.00

35 1 EA Fire Hydrant Marker Blue $55.00 $55.00 $130.00 $130.00 $90.00 $90.00

36 468 LF Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 39) $1.00 $468.00 $3.00 $1,404.00 $2.00 $936.00

37 655 LF Paint Traffic Stripe (Detail 39) $1.00 $655.00 $2.00 $1,310.00 $1.50 $982.50

38 810 LF Paint Traffic Stripe (Detail 39A) $1.00 $810.00 $2.00 $1,620.00 $1.50 $1,215.00

39 458 LF Paint 6" White Diagonal (Buffer) $0.60 $274.80 $2.00 $916.00 $1.50 $687.00

40 346 LF Thermoplastic 8" White Diagonal (Buffer) $1.00 $346.00 $4.00 $1,384.00 $2.70 $934.20

41 1,945 LF Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 27B) $1.00 $1,945.00 $3.00 $5,835.00 $2.00 $3,890.00

42 54 LF Thermoplastic 12'' Stop Bar Line $5.00 $270.00 $5.00 $270.00 $3.50 $189.00

43 308 LF Paint Red Curb $10.00 $3,080.00 $2.00 $616.00 $1.50 $462.00

44 42 SF Paint Pavement Marking (A24C) (Bike Arrow And Bike Symbol) $10.00 $420.00 $5.00 $210.00 $3.50 $147.00

45 238 SF Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (A24D) (Arrow, Xing, School) $10.00 $2,380.00 $5.00 $1,190.00 $3.50 $833.00

46 432 SF Thermoplastic Crosswalk Stripe (A24F) (Yellow Continental) $7.00 $3,024.00 $5.00 $2,160.00 $3.50 $1,512.00

47 691 SF Remove Pavement Markings ( Arrow, Xing, School, Slow, And Continental Crosswalk)$10.00 $6,910.00 $6.00 $4,146.00 $4.50 $3,109.50

48 1,847 LF Remove Thermoplastic Striping $12.00 $22,164.00 $5.00 $9,235.00 $4.00 $7,388.00

49 1 LS Remove Flashing Beacon $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00

50 1 LS Furnish And Install High-Intensity Activated Crosswalk (HAWK) $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $205,000.00 $205,000.00 $195,000.00 $195,000.00

51 1 LS Mobilization $32,924.00 $32,924.00 $57,000.00 $57,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00

TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1-51)

Contract No.:
Project: 

Engineer's Estimate 1 2

Avison Construction, Inc., 40434 Brickyard Dr., Madera, CA 93636
American Paving Co., 525 W Alluvial Ave Fresno CA93711

$742,165.80 $661,990.00 $861,840.45


